
SMYRNA FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH STAFF

MAIN CAMPUS PASTORS:
Rev. Derek Porter: Senior Pastor – dporter@smyrnafumc.org

Rev. Chaloea Hale: Pastor for Congregational Care – chale@smyrnafumc.org
	� Contact Rev. Hale for any Pastoral Care needs you may have as well as our Stephen Ministry  

and Visiting Friends groups.

Rev. Kathryn Davis: Pastor for Adult Education and JOY Ministries – kdavis@smyrnafumc.org
	� Contact Rev. Davis for Adult Sunday School Opportunities, Small Groups, Bible Studies  

and JOY Ministries.

MINISTRY DIRECTORS AND ASSOCIATES: 
Jono Moehlig: Director of Youth Ministries – jono@smyrnafumc.org
	 �Contact Jono for all Youth Ministry needs: Sunday School, Small Groups, Confirmation Classes, 

Youth Retreats, Mission Trips and more for students in 6th-12th grades.

Kim Duggins: Director of Worship and Fine Arts – kduggins@smyrnafumc.org
	� Contact Kim if you have questions about Worship Services, Adult Choir, Youth Choir, Children’s Choirs,  

or Instrumental Groups. Also, remember that Ms. Kim says everyone has a place in the choir!

Estee Lassiter:  Director of Children’s Ministries - elassiter@smyrnafumc.org 
	� Contact Estee for anything related to Children’s Church, Sunday School, Club 4.5, or any other 

children’s events.

Marie Smith:  Associate Director of Children’s Ministries - msmith@smyrnafumc.org 
	� Contact Marie for nursery questions.

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF:
Rebecca Keoho-Paul: Director of Hospitality and Volunteer Ministries – �hospitality@smyrnafumc.org 

or rpaul@smyrnafumc.org
	� Contact Rebecca if you would like to volunteer to serve at Smyrna First! Rebecca leads  

all of our Volunteer Ministries for Greeters, Ushers, Sunday Morning Hospitality,  
Wednesday Night Live, and Calendar Requests.

Jesse Davis: Director of Technology and Production – jdavis@smyrnafumc.org
	� Contact Jesse if you with our Tech Team assisting with sound, cameras or production for  

our Worship Services. Jesse is also responsible for video production for the Church.

Shirley Westmoreland: Director of Communications – communications@smyrnafumc.org  
							                      or swestmoreland@smyrnafumc.org
	� Contact Shirley if you would like to add an announcement to The Red Doors Weekly Newsletter, Bulletin,  

or have questions about the Church Social Media, Website, App or other marketing. 

Kristin Nelson: Director of Finance – knelson@smyrnafumc.org
	 Contact Kristin if you need assistance with giving or other business needs.

Shelia McBrayer: Receptionist and Membership Secretary – smcbrayer@smyrnafumc.org
	
Kristen Sudduth: Chief of Staff/Director of Operations – ksudduth@smyrnafumc.org
	� Contact Kristen if you have questions about or for the Leadership Committees (Administrative Board, 

Executive Council, Trustees, Finance, Staff Parish, or Stewardship) as well as Human Resources  
or the day-to-day operations of the Church.

Jason Traylor:  Worship and Fine Arts Assistant– jtraylor@smyrnafumc.org

WEEKDAY EDUCATION STAFF:
Julia Shod:  Parent’s Morning Out Director – jshod@smyrnafumc.org
	 Contact Julia for questions about our weekday education opportunities for ages 6 -24 months..

Linda Keeney: Preschool Director – lkeeney@smyrnafumc.org
	 Contact Linda for questions about our weekday education opportunities for ages 2-5.

Deb Cook: Associate Preschool Director – dcook@smyrnafumc.org
	 Contact Deb for questions about our weekday education opportunities for ages 2-5.

Danielle Hutto: Administrative Assistant for Weekday Education - dhutto@smyrnafumc.org
 
FACILITIES:
Andrew Reid: Facilities Director –areid@smyrnafumc.org
	 Contact Andrew for help with anything related to the physical facilities at Smyrna First or Tillman House.

TILLMAN HOUSE STAFF:
Rev. Bruce Griffith: Pastor & Director of Tillman House Resource Center – bgriffith@smyrnafumc.org
	 Contact Rev. Griffith to Volunteer or Donate to Tillman House Resource Center.

Julia DeVane: Client Intake Specialist - tillman@smyrnafumc.org.

Alan Nicely: Tillman Director Emeritus and ASP Coordinator - anicely@smyrnafumc.org

If you have questions that aren’t addressed above, please contact 
Shirley Westmoreland at communications@smyrnafumc.org or
Kristen Sudduth at ksudduth@smyrnafumc.org
 

 
 


